General Medicine Faculty
						  4-th year						amount of academic weeks 	40(20+20)
						  (general medicine)					winter vacation			2
													Doctor’s practice			4
						foreign students						additional time			1
						(2012/20132)						summer vacations		5

	№
	Subjects
	Credits
ECTS
	                 Autumn semester
	Credits
ECTS
	                      Spring semester

	
	
	
	Total hours amount 
	Lec
tures
	Tuto-
rials
	Seminars
	Self-
reliant
study
	Type of
control
	
	Total hours amount 
	Lec
tures
	Tuto-
rials
	Seminars
	Self-
reliant
study
	Type of
control

	1
	Internal Medicine
	6,5
	195
	30
	105
	
	60
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Endocrinology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	2,5
	75
	10
	45
	
	20
	module

	2
	Phtisiatry
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	90
	10
	40
	
	40
	module

	3
	Pediatrics
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	4,5
	135
	20
	80
	
	35
	module

	4
	Surgery
	4,5
	135
	20
	80
	
	35
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	5
	Obstetrics and Gynecology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	90
	10
	40
	
	40
	module

	6
	Social Medicine, Organization of Health Care
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
3
	
90
	
20
	
30
	
	
40
	
module

	7
	Biostatistics
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	45
	10
	20
	
	15
	module

	8
	Urology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	90
	10
	40
	
	40
	module

	9
	Otorhynolaryngology 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	3
	90
	10
	40
	
	40
	module

	10
	Ophtalmology
	3
	90
	10
	40
	
	40
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	module

	11
	Neurology
	4,5
	135
	20
	70
	
	45
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	12
	Psychiatry, Narcology 
	4,5
	135
	20
	60
	
	55
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	13
	Medical Psychology
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	45
	10
	20
	
	15
	credit

	14
	Dermatology, Venerology
	3
	90
	20
	50
	
	20
	module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	15
	Physical Rehabilitation, Sports Medicine
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
3
	
90
	
20
	
40
	
	
30
	
module

	16
	Forensic Medicine, Medical Legislation
	
4,5
	
135
	
20
	
60
	
	
55
	
module
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	17
	Elective Course
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1,5
	45
	
	30
	
	15
	credit

	
	Total
	30,5
	915
	140
	465
	0
	310
	
	29,5
	885
	130
	425
	0
	330
	


Elective Course: 1. Clinical Physiology. 2. Clinical Biochemistry. 3. Fundamentals of Homeopathy. 4. Physical Training and Health. 5. Phytoterapy.
6. Fundamentals of Prophylaxis of Alcoholism and Drug Addiction. 7. Fundamentals of Psychoanalysis. 8. Medical Subculture
Producing Doctor’s Practice (4 weeks, 6 credits, 180 hours, (120 hours-tutorials, 60 hours – self-reliant study), module)

